02/14/24 at Franny Murray Court, Washington, DC

Goucher (9-15,7-10 Landmark) -vs- Catholic (21-3,15-2 Landmark)

_I?_ate: (;26 %)4F/> I\2/I4 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Sli::];?.Frénny Murray Court, Washington, DC Gouch_er 26 45 /1
Catholic 39 45 84
Goucher 71
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Green,Darrell * 36 6-12 3-7 6-6 2-2 4 4 0 3 0 0 21
21  Morgan,Jacob e 36 8-17 0-3 2-3 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 3 18
11 Workman,Jaden * 28 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 2 1 0 2
01 Miller,Onterio & 20 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
45  Miller,Alex * 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
00 Joseph,Brandon 30 7-9 0-0 5-7 3-4 7 4 0 5 0 1 19
20  Morris,Darnell 20  2-7 1-3 1-3 2-1 3 4 0 0 1 0 6
32 Dalli,Can 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
44  Perry,Jon 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-60 5-20 14-19 10-23 33 16 5 13 2 5 71
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-28 28.57% 2-10 20.00% 8-10 80.00%
Second Half 18-32 56.25% 3-10 30.00% 6-9 66.67%
Total 26-60 43.3% 5-20 25.0% 14-19 73.7%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0
Catholic 84
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Kelly,Tommy * 27 9-15 4-7 3-4 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 25
12 Hafemeister,Jesse = 32 9-14 4-7 1-1 3-4 7 2 1 1 0 1 23
23  Herbert,Brian * 28 2-4 0-1 3-4 2-0 2 3 2 2 0 0 7
32 Sechi,Enzo =3 30 2-11 0-3 0-0 2-5 7 2 4 2 0 1 4
01 Buckley,Dan * 29 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 3 0 1 1 0 4
11  Timby,Jake 22 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 1 7
31 Neylon,Sean 17  3-6 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 7
40 Ntiamoah,Jamie 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 3
10  Fitzpatrick,Jack 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
20 Melady,Jake 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Ruoff,CJ 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Hinds,Ethan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-64 9-25 13-17 11-27 38 18 9 8 1 6 84
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-33 45.45% 6-13 46.15% 3-5 60.00%
Second Half 16-31 51.61% 3-12  25.00% 10-12 83.33%
Total 31-64 48.4% 9-25 36.0% 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 12

Bench Points: 21

Points in the Paint: 34

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 3



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Goucher Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Catholic
TURNOVER by GREEN,DARRELL 19:44
19:44 STEAL by KELLY,TOMMY
19:19 MISS JUMPER by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ONTERIO --
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,JACOB(in the paint) 18:53
-- REBOUND DEF by SECHI,ENZO
18:37 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,TOMMY

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,ONTERIO(in the paint) 18:24 2-3  H1
18:07 2-6 H4 GOOD 3PTR by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,JACOB(in the paint) 17:47
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,DAN
17:39 MISS 3PTR by HERBERT,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by WORKMAN,JADEN --
17:32 FOUL by HERBERT,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,DARRELL 17:12
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,ALEX --
16:55 FOUL by KELLY,TOMMY
MISS FT by MORGAN,JACOB 16:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MILLER,ALEX 16:55
SUB IN by JOSEPH,BRANDON 16:55
GOOD FT by MORGAN,JACOB 16:55 3-6 H3
16:35 MISS LAYUP by SECHI,ENZO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ONTERIO --
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,BRANDON(in the paint) 16:25
-- REBOUND DEF by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
16:16 TURNOVER by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
16:16 SUB OUT by KELLY,TOMMY
16:16 SUB OUT by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
16:16 SUB OUT by SECHI,ENZO
16:16 SUB IN by TIMBY,JAKE
16:16 SUB IN by NEYLON,SEAN
16:16 SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,BRANDON(in the paint) 16:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,DAN
15:57 TURNOVER by HERBERT,BRIAN
STEAL by MORGAN,JACOB 15:57
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ONTERIO 15:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,DAN
15:28 3-8 H5 GOOD LAYUP by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HERBERT,BRIAN

FOUL by JOSEPH,BRANDON 15:09
TURNOVER by JOSEPH,BRANDON 15:09
SUB OUT by MILLER,ONTERIO 15:09
SUB OUT by WORKMAN,JADEN 15:09
SUB IN by MORRIS,DARNELL 15:09
SUB IN by DALLI,CAN 15:09
14:46 3-10 H7 GOOD JUMPER by NEYLON,SEAN
TURNOVER by JOSEPH,BRANDON 14:29
14:29 SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,DAN
14:29 SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN
14:29 SUB IN by KELLY,TOMMY
14:29 SUB IN by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
14:18 3-13 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,DARRELL 13:59

o= REBOUND DEF by TIMBY,JAKE
13:47 MISS JUMPER by KELLY, TOMMY
o= REBOUND OFF by KELLY,TOMMY



13:42 3-15 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,TOMMY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:39
13:39 SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
13:39 SUB IN by SECHI,ENZO
MISS JUMPER by DALLI,CAN(in the paint) 13:23
-- REBOUND DEF by NEYLON,SEAN
13:10 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,TOMMY(in the paint)
BLOCK by MORRIS,DARNELL 13:10
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,JACOB =
13:04 FOUL by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
GOOD FT by GREEN,DARRELL(fastbreak) 13:04 4-15 H 11
GOOD FT by GREEN,DARRELL(fastbreak) 13:04 5-15 H 10
12:50 5-17 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DARNELL 12:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by MORRIS,DARNELL 12:28
SUB OUT by DALLI,CAN 12:28
SUB IN by MILLER,ONTERIO 12:28
SUB IN by WORKMAN,JADEN 12:28
TURNOVER by GREEN,DARRELL 12:21
12:21 STEAL by NEYLON,SEAN
12:11 MISS 3PTR by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,BRANDON =
FOUL by JOSEPH,BRANDON 11:58
TURNOVER by JOSEPH,BRANDON 11:58
11:58 SUB OUT by TIMBY,JAKE
11:58 SUB OUT by NEYLON,SEAN
11:58 SUB IN by BUCKLEY,DAN
11:58 SUB IN by HERBERT,BRIAN
11:41 MISS LAYUP by SECHI,ENZO(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by SECHI,ENZO
11:32 TURNOVER by HERBERT,BRIAN
SUB OUT by GREEN,DARRELL 11:32
SUB IN by PERRY,JON 11:32
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,JON 11:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:09 5-20 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
-- ASSIST by SECHI,ENZO

SUB OUT by MILLER,ONTERIO 11:04
SUB IN by MORRIS,DARNELL 11:04
10:44 FOUL by KELLY,TOMMY
10:44 SUB OUT by KELLY,TOMMY
10:44 SUB OUT by SECHI,ENZO
10:44 SUB IN by TIMBY,JAKE
10:44 SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,BRANDON 10:44
SUB IN by MILLER,ALEX 10:44
TURNOVER by PERRY,JON 10:30
10:30 STEAL by TIMBY,JAKE
FOUL by MILLER,ALEX 10:24
10:24 5-21 H 16 GOOD FT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PERRY,JON 10:24
SUB IN by GREEN,DARRELL 10:24
10:24 MISS FT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DARNELL =
SUB OUT by MILLER,ALEX 10:24
SUB IN by JOSEPH,BRANDON 10:24
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,JACOB 10:09

== REBOUND DEF by TIMBY,JAKE
10:01 5-23 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by TIMBY,JAKE(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:59
SUB OUT by MORGAN,JACOB 09:59



SUB IN by DALLI,CAN 09:59

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,BRANDON 09:59
SUB IN by MILLER,ALEX 09:59
GOOD JUMPER by WORKMAN,JADEN(in the paint) 09:40 7-23 H 16
09:18 7-25 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by HERBERT,BRIAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,DARNELL(in the paint) 09:00
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,DARNELL =
GOOD 3PTR by DALLI,CAN 08:51 10-25 H 15

ASSIST by WORKMAN,JADEN ==
08:32 10-27 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by HERBERT,BRIAN(in the paint)

08:19 FOUL by HERBERT,BRIAN
08:19 SUB OUT by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
08:19 SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN
08:19 SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
08:19 SUB IN by RUOFF,CJ
08:19 SUB IN by NEYLON,SEAN
08:19 SUB IN by SECHI,ENZO
SUB OUT by MILLER,ALEX 08:19
SUB IN by JOSEPH,BRANDON 08:19
08:12 FOUL by BUCKLEY,DAN
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,DARRELL(in the paint) 08:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:05 MISS 3PTR by TIMBY,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DARRELL --
MISS JUMPER by WORKMAN,JADEN 08:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TIMBY,JAKE
07:26 FOUL by RUOFF,CJ
07:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WORKMAN,JADEN 07:26
SUB OUT by DALLI,CAN 07:26
SUB IN by MILLER,ONTERIO 07:26
SUB IN by MORGAN,JACOB 07:26
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,JACOB 07:05
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,BRANDON --
07:02 FOUL by SECHI,ENZO
07:02 SUB OUT by TIMBY,JAKE
07:02 SUB IN by KELLY,TOMMY
GOOD FT by JOSEPH,BRANDON 07:02 11-27 H 16
GOOD FT by JOSEPH,BRANDON 07:02 12-27 H 15
06:45 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ONTERIO -
06:33 FOUL by BUCKLEY,DAN
GOOD FT by GREEN,DARRELL 06:33 13-27 H 14
06:33 SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,DAN
06:33 SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ]
06:33 SUB IN by TIMBY,JAKE
06:33 SUB IN by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
GOOD FT by GREEN,DARRELL 06:33 14-27 H 13
06:16 MISS JUMPER by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE

-- REBOUND OFF by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
06:11 14-30 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by TIMBY,JAKE
-- ASSIST by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ONTERIO 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TIMBY,JAKE
05:33 14-32 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,TOMMY(in the paint)

05:32 SUB OUT by SECHI,ENZO
05:32 SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
SUB OUT by MORRIS,DARNELL 05:32
SUB IN by DALLI,CAN 05:32
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,DARRELL(in the paint) 05:18 16-32 H 16
04:48 MISS 3PTR by TIMBY,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,JACOB --



GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:42 18-32 H 14

04:22 MISS JUMPER by NEYLON,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,BRANDON =
04:09 FOUL by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
GOOD FT by JOSEPH,BRANDON 04:09 19-32 H 13
04:09 SUB OUT by NEYLON,SEAN
04:09 SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
04:09 SUB IN by HERBERT,BRIAN
04:09 SUB IN by SECHI,ENZO
SUB OUT by MILLER,ONTERIO 04:09
SUB IN by WORKMAN,JADEN 04:09
MISS FT by JOSEPH,BRANDON 04:09

== REBOUND DEF by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
03:59 19-35 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
== ASSIST by TIMBY,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by WORKMAN,JADEN 03:40
= REBOUND DEF by SECHI,ENZO
03:33 MISS JUMPER by TIMBY,JAKE(in the paint)
BLOCK by WORKMAN,JADEN 03:33

REBOUND DEF by WORKMAN,JADEN --

GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:25 21-35 H 14

ASSIST by WORKMAN,JADEN --

03:01 MISS JUMPER by SECHI,ENZO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,BRANDON --
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,DARRELL 02:38 24-35 H11
FOUL by GREEN,DARRELL 02:24
02:24 SUB OUT by KELLY,TOMMY
02:24 SUB IN by BUCKLEY,DAN
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,BRANDON 02:24
SUB OUT by DALLI,CAN 02:24
SUB IN by MILLER,ONTERIO 02:24
SUB IN by MILLER,ALEX 02:24
02:10 MISS 3PTR by SECHI,ENZO
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,JACOB 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,DAN
01:40 MISS JUMPER by HERBERT,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WORKMAN,JADEN(in the paint) 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SECHI,ENZO
01:00 24-37 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SECHI,ENZO

FOUL by MILLER,ONTERIO 01:00
01:00 24-38 H 14 GOOD FT by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
01:00 SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN
01:00 SUB OUT by SECHI,ENZO
01:00 SUB IN by NEYLON,SEAN
01:00 SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,JACOB(in the paint) 00:42 26-38 H 12
FOUL by GREEN,DARRELL 00:29
00:29 MISS FT by NEYLON,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:29 SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,DAN
00:29 SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,JACK
SUB OUT by MILLER,ALEX 00:29
SUB IN by JOSEPH,BRANDON 00:29
00:29 26-39 H 13 GOOD FT by NEYLON,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,JACOB(in the paint) 00:14

— REBOUND DEF by TIMBY,JAKE
00:09 MISS 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN
— REBOUND OFF by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
00:01 MISS JUMPER by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MORGAN,JACOB

VISITORS: Goucher

00:01
00:01

STEAL by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Catholic

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,BRANDON
SUB IN by MILLER,ALEX

TURNOVER by MILLER,ONTERIO

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,JACOB

REBOUND OFF by WORKMAN,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ONTERIO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WORKMAN,JADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,ONTERIO(in the paint)

STEAL by MILLER,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,DARRELL
ASSIST by MILLER,ALEX

SUB OUT by MILLER,ONTERIO
SUB OUT by WORKMAN,JADEN
SUB IN by JOSEPH,BRANDON
SUB IN by MORRIS,DARNELL
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DARNELL

STEAL by MORGAN,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,DARNELL(in the paint)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:37

19:21
19:07

18:

18:

18:

18:
18:
18:

17:

17:
17:

17:
17:
17:

16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:

16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
15:

15:
15:

56

43

33
30
30
11

49
42
42
31
31
08
49
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
31
16
16
16
16
16
16
58
48
25

26-42 H 16

26-44 H 18

26-46 H 20

29-46 H 17

29-48 H 19

29-50 H21

SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,JACK
SUB OUT by TIMBY,JAKE

SUB OUT by NEYLON,SEAN
SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
SUB IN by BUCKLEY,DAN

SUB IN by KELLY, TOMMY

SUB IN by HERBERT,BRIAN
SUB IN by SECHI,ENZO

GOOD 3PTR by KELLY, TOMMY
ASSIST by HERBERT,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SECHI,ENZO

REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,DAN

MISS JUMPER by BUCKLEY,DAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE

GOOD LAYUP by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BUCKLEY,DAN

BLOCK by BUCKLEY,DAN
REBOUND DEF by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
TURNOVER by SECHI,ENZO

GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,TOMMY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KELLY, TOMMY

SUB IN by TIMBY,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,DAN
TURNOVER by SECHI,ENZO

SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN
SUB OUT by SECHI,ENZO
SUB IN by NEYLON,SEAN
SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
GOOD JUMPER by BUCKLEY,DAN(in the paint)
FOUL by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE



GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,DARNELL
FOUL by MORRIS,DARNELL

SUB OUT by GREEN,DARRELL
SUB IN by DALLI,CAN

FOUL by MORGAN,JACOB

MISS FT by MORRIS,DARNELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MORRIS,DARNELL

SUB OUT by MILLER,ALEX
SUB IN by GREEN,DARRELL

GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,DARRELL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,DARNELL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MORRIS,DARNELL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,DARRELL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,JACOB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,DARRELL
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,DARNELL
MISS 3PTR by DALLI,CAN

REBOUND OFF by GREEN,DARRELL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GREEN,DARRELL
SUB OUT by MORRIS,DARNELL
SUB OUT by DALLI,CAN

SUB IN by MILLER,ONTERIO
SUB IN by WORKMAN,JADEN
SUB IN by MILLER,ALEX

GOOD FT by JOSEPH,BRANDON

15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:17
15:00
15:00
15:00
14:52
14:52
14:52
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:31

14:19
14:10
14:10
14:10
14:10
13:59
13:37
13:22
13:04
13:04
13:04
13:04
13:04
12:46
12:44
12:29
12:27
12:13
11:56
11:42
11:25
11:07

10:52

10:47
10:43
10:43
10:43
10:43
10:43
10:43
10:43
10:43
10:43
10:43
10:43
10:30

32-50

32-51

32-53
34-53
34-56
36-56

37-56

39-56

39-58

39-60
41-60
41-62

H 18

H 19

H 21
H 19
H 22
H 20

H 19

H 21
H 19
H 21

10:30 42-62 H 20

SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,DAN

SUB OUT by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
SUB IN by KELLY, TOMMY

SUB IN by HERBERT,BRIAN

MISS FT by KELLY, TOMMY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KELLY, TOMMY
FOUL by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
SUB IN by SECHI,ENZO

REBOUND DEF by SECHI,ENZO
MISS 3PTR by SECHI,ENZO
REBOUND OFF by NEYLON,SEAN
SUB OUT by TIMBY,JAKE

SUB IN by BUCKLEY,DAN

GOOD JUMPER by NEYLON,SEAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,TOMMY

FOUL by BUCKLEY,DAN

SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN

SUB IN by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,TOMMY

FOUL by SECHI,ENZO

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BUCKLEY,DAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEYLON,SEAN
GOOD LAYUP by SECHI,ENZO(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by NEYLON,SEAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SECHI,ENZO

SUB OUT by KELLY, TOMMY
SUB OUT by NEYLON,SEAN
SUB IN by TIMBY,JAKE

SUB IN by HERBERT,BRIAN

FOUL by HERBERT,BRIAN



GOOD FT by JOSEPH,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by JOSEPH,BRANDON
TURNOVER by JOSEPH,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by WORKMAN,JADEN
GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,BRANDON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MORGAN,JACOB
SUB OUT by MILLER,ALEX
SUB IN by GREEN,DARRELL
SUB IN by DALLI,CAN

GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,BRANDON(in the paint)

MISS FT by JOSEPH,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,DARRELL

GOOD FT by GREEN,DARRELL
GOOD FT by GREEN,DARRELL

MISS JUMPER by WORKMAN,JADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ONTERIO

GOOD DUNK by JOSEPH,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by MILLER,ONTERIO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILLER,ONTERIO
SUB OUT by DALLI,CAN

SUB IN by MORRIS,DARNELL
SUB IN by MORGAN,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,DARRELL(in the paint)

10:30 43-62 H 19

10:08
10:00
10:00
09:47

09:31
09:20
09:01
08:50
08:28
08:25
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:10
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:24
06:59

06:48

45-62

45-64

47-64

47-66

49-66

50-66
51-66

51-68

53-68

H 17

H 19

H17

H 16
H 15

MISS 3PTR by SECHI,ENZO

MISS 3PTR by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
REBOUND OFF by SECHI,ENZO
MISS LAYUP by SECHI,ENZO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BUCKLEY,DAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HERBERT,BRIAN
GOOD JUMPER by TIMBY,JAKE

SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,DAN
SUB OUT by SECHI,ENZO
SUB IN by KELLY, TOMMY
SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

GOOD LAYUP by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

FOUL by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

FOUL by TIMBY,JAKE

SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
SUB IN by SECHI,ENZO
GOOD LAYUP by SECHI,ENZO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by KELLY, TOMMY

MISS 3PTR by TIMBY,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN

SUB OUT by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
SUB OUT by SECHI,ENZO

SUB IN by BUCKLEY,DAN

SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

SUB OUT by TIMBY,JAKE
SUB IN by NEYLON,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

SUB IN by SECHI,ENZO

MISS JUMPER by SECHI,ENZO(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by HERBERT,BRIAN
05:34 53-70 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,TOMMY(in the paint)

FOUL by GREEN,DARRELL 05:03
TURNOVER by GREEN,DARRELL 05:03

05:03 SUB OUT by NEYLON,SEAN

05:03 SUB IN by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE
FOUL by MORRIS,DARNELL 04:50

04:41 MISS 3PTR by HAFEMEISTER,JESSE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:31 53-73 H20 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,TOMMY
TURNOVER by WORKMAN,JADEN 04:21
04:12 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,TOMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,BRANDON =

GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:05 55-73 H 18

FOUL by MORRIS,DARNELL 03:46
03:45 55-74 H 19 GOOD FT by HERBERT,BRIAN
03:45 55-75 H 20 GOOD FT by HERBERT,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,DARRELL 03:23
== REBOUND DEF by SECHI,ENZO
02:58 55-77 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,TOMMY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,JACOB(in the paint) 02:44 57-77 H 20
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:42
02:26 TURNOVER by KELLY,TOMMY
STEAL by MORGAN,JACOB 02:26
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:23 59-77 H 18
01:54 MISS LAYUP by SECHI,ENZO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DARRELL -
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,BRANDON(in the paint) 01:42 61-77 H 16
01:35 TURNOVER by BUCKLEY,DAN
01:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by WORKMAN,JADEN 01:25
01:25 STEAL by SECHI,ENZO
FOUL by MORRIS,DARNELL 01:02
01:02 MISS FT by HERBERT,BRIAN

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:02 61-78 H 17 GOOD FT by HERBERT,BRIAN

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,DARNELL(in the paint) 00:52

REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,BRANDON --

GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,BRANDON(in the paint) 00:47 63-78 H 15

FOUL by WORKMAN,JADEN 00:37
00:37 SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,DAN
00:37 SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN
00:37 SUB OUT by SECHI,ENZO
00:37 SUB IN by HINDS,ETHAN
00:37 SUB IN by MELADY,JAKE
00:37 SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

00:37 63-79 H 16 GOOD FT by KELLY, TOMMY
00:37 63-80 H 17 GOOD FT by KELLY, TOMMY

00:37 SUB OUT by KELLY, TOMMY

00:37 SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,JACK
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,JACOB(in the paint) 00:31 65-80 H 15

00:31 FOUL by FITZPATRICK,JACK
GOOD FT by MORGAN,JACOB 00:31 66-80 H 14

00:26 TURNOVER by FITZPATRICK,JACK
STEAL by JOSEPH,BRANDON 00:26
GOOD DUNK by JOSEPH,BRANDON(in the paint) 00:26 68-80 H 12
FOUL by JOSEPH,BRANDON 00:20

00:20 68-81 H 13 GOOD FT by FITZPATRICK,JACK
00:20 68-82 14 GOOD FT by FITZPATRICK,JACK
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,DARRELL(fastbreak) 00:15 71-82 H 11
ASSIST by MORGAN,JACOB ==
FOUL by GREEN,DARRELL 00:07

T



TURNOVER by JOSEPH,BRANDON

00:07
00:07
00:01
00:01

71-83 H 12 GOOD FT by MELADY,JAKE
71-84 H 13 GOOD FT by MELADY,JAKE

STEAL by FITZPATRICK,JACK



